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SHRUTI AMRUT PROGRAMME 
 
 
537  Shri Anil Firojiya: 
 Shri Dipsinh Shankarsinh Rathod: 
 Shri Mohanbhai Kalyanji Kundariya: 

 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the details of the schemes under which work is being done under Shruti Amrut 

Programme 
 
(b) whether any agreement for cultural co-operation has been signed between the 

Government of India and the Government of the Arab Republic of Egypt; and 
 
(c)  if so, the details thereof? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM  AND DEVELOPMENT OF 
NORTH EASTERN REGION 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
(a) Centenary and Anniversary Celebration Scheme. 

 
(b) to (c)  Government of India and the Government of the Arab Republic of Egypt has 
signed a Memorandum of Understanding on 25.01.2023 in the field of Culture for a 
period of five (5) years. There are following 11 articles in the Memorandum of 
Understanding: 
 

(1) Music and Dance 
(2) Theatre 
(3) Exhibitions, Seminars and Conferences 
(4) Archives 
(5) Library 
(6) Literature 
(7) Research and Documentation 
(8) Festivals 
(9) Visits 
(10) General and Financial Provisions 
(11) Miscellaneous.  

* * * * * 


